HALscan X20/N20
XY3-100/NX-02 Scanheads
Users Manual
© 2020-2026 by HALaser Systems GmbH
1
Table Of Contents
1 Copyright..........................................................................................................................................................................................................3
2 History...............................................................................................................................................................................................................4

laser device featuring a HALscan scanhead. When a scanhead is sold on, this operating manual or an authorized
copy must be passed on with it.
4.1 Type Code
Scanheads of type “HALscan” make use of a defined name scheme which can be interpreted as follows:
HALscan aaIrr
HALscan – the general name of the scanhead
aa – aperture size in mm
I – interface to scanner controller card:
 “.” or “X” – XY3-100 interface
 “N” – NX-02 interface
rr – digital resolution of the input, optional, can be dropped together with the generic placeholder
7
5 Features and Technical Data
HALscan scanheads offers the following interfaces, functions and features:
1. XY3-100 data interface and power connector
2. Beam entrance
3. lens ring (can be removed, for screw thread size please refer to table below)
4. M5 laser and head mounting screw holes
Model HALscan 10.20 /
HALscan 10X20
HALscan 16.20 /
HALscan 16X20
HALscan 20.20 /
HALscan 20X20
HALscan 30.20 /
HALscan 30X20
Interface two-channel XY3-100 (2D)
Model HALscan 10N20 HALscan 16N20 HALscan 20N20 HALscan 30N20
Interface Two-channel NX-02 (2D)
Digital resolution /
accuracy
20 bits 1)
Power supply
requirements
+-15 V / 2 A +-15 V / 3 A
Idle power
consumption (no
galvo movements)
< 7 W < 10 W
Mirror size 10 mm 16 mm 20 mm 30 mm
Maximum Laser
Power
50 W 2) / 90 W 2) 3) 250 W @ 10600 nm
(CO2)
500 W @ 1064 nm 2)
1500 W @ 1064 nm
CW 2)
400 W @ 10600
nm (CO2)
2 kW @ 1064 nm 2)
500 W @ 10600
nm (CO2)
4 kW @ 1064 nm 2)
Screw thread for
optics
M 79 x1 (M 85 x1
with included lens
ring)
M 85 x1 M 95 x1
Positioning speed >7 m/sec >5 m/sec >4 m/sec
Marking speed up to 3,5 m/sec > 2,8 m/sec > 2,2 m/sec > 2 m/sec
Precision writing 650 cps 4) 450 cps 4) 320 4) 260 4)
Resolution 1 µrad 1,1 µrad 1,15 µrad 1,15 µrad
Total scanning
angle
40 degrees
Scanner Lag
(Tracking error)